Pursuant to Regulation 30, read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Company has 
received Trading Approval for 14,46,500 (Fourteen Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares of face 
value ₹10/- each, allotted on a preferential basis to Tata Mutual Fund (Non-Promoter Category). 

In this regard, please note that: 
 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited has granted trading approval vide its letter Ref.